and by the Board of Aldermen July 23, 1911, as follows : 

"Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 546 of the Greater 
New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves 
of the issue of corporate-stock of the City of New York to an amount not ex-
ceeding thirteen thousand dollars ($13,000) to provide means for the construc-
tion of a covered dumping board at the foot of Clinton street and East River, 
Manhattan, under the jurisdiction of the Department of Street Cleaning, and 
that when authority therefor has been obtained from the Board of Aldermen,

[...]

disapproval thereof ; therefore, as provided in section 40 of the Greater New York 
Charter, the same took effect as if h.  e had approved it. 

AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of corporate stock of The City of New 
York to an amount not exceeding three thousand five hundred dollars ($3,500), to 
provide means for the construction of a dumping board at the outer end of the 
pier at the foot of Canal st. and North River, Borough of Manhattan, under the 
jurisdiction of the Department of Street Cleaning. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York, as follows :

[...]

York to the amount and for the purposes therein specified: 

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 546 of the Greater New 
York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of the 
issue of corporate stock of The City of New York to an amount not exceeding three 
thousand five hundred dollars ($3,500) to provide means for the construction of a 
dumping board at the outer end of the pier located at the foot of Canal street and 
North River, Borough of Manhattan, under the jurisdiction of the Department of 
Street Cleaning, and that when authority therefor shall have been obtained from

[...]

3, 1910, and approved by the Board of Aldermen on June 28, 1910: 

"Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
York Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby 
approves of the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York to an amount 
not exceeding thirty-seven thousand two hundred and fifty dollars ($37,250), in 
addition to amount already authorized, to provide means for the heating equip- 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION—FIRST DISTRICT. 

No, 154 NASSAU STREET, NEW YORK CITY. 

Calendar for the Week Commencing Ma'rch 2, 1914. 
Monday, March 2, 1914-12.15 p.

[...]

when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board of Aldermen 
the Comptroller be and is hereby authorized to issue corporate stock of The City 
of New York in the manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York 
Charter to an amount not exceeding thirty-seven thousand two hundred and fifty 
dollars ($37,250), the proceeds whereof to be applied to the purposes aforesaid," 

—be and the same is hereby amended to make the amount authorized read twenty-
:, ine thousand two hundred and fifty dollars ($29,250). 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen February 3, 1914.

[...]

Charter, the same took effect as if he had approved it. 

No. 67. 
Resolved, That the Commissioner of Water Supply, Gas and Electricity be and 

he is hereby authorized to expend, without advertising for competitive bids or pro-
posals, a sum of money not to exceed twenty-two thousand five hundred dollars 
($22,500) during the year 1914, which expenditure shall be for the repair of engines, 
boilers and appurtenances, to be apportioned as follows: 

Manhattan and The Bronx, $4,000; Brooklyn, $15,000; Richmond, $2,000; Queens, 
$1,500. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen February 10, 1914.